Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N08000009159 FILED October 02, 2008 Sec. Of State rdunlap

THE STRIPLING WARRIOR FOUNDATION, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: THE STRIPLING WARRIOR FOUNDATION, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 9795 US HWY. 301 SOUTH HAMPTON, FL. US 32044

The mailing address of the corporation is:

9795 US HWY 301 SOUTH HAMPTON, FL. US 32044

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO PROVIDE FOR THE TEMPORAL AND SPIRITUAL NEEDS OF THOSE WHO CANNOT PROVIDE FOR THEMSELVES, AND TO CONDUCT ANY LEGAL BUSINESS ALLOWED BY FLORIDA LAW GOVERNING NON PROFIT ENITIES.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: DIRECTORS ARE APPOINTED BY THE FOUNDER.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JAMES S LOWMAN 9795 US HWY 301 SOUTH HAMPTON, FL. 32044 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JAMES S. LOWMAN

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

STAN LOWMAN 9795 US HWY. 301 SOUTH

HAMPTON, FL 32044

Incorporator Signature: STAN LOWMAN

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: DIR JAMES S LOWMAN 9795 US HWY. 301 SOUTH HAMPTON, FL. 32044 US

Title: DIR SUSAN B LOWMAN 9795 US HWY. 301 SOUTH HAMPTON, FL. 32044 US

Title: DIR GABRIEL A LOWMAN 5050 MELALUCA DR. FT. MYERS, FL. 33905 US

Title: DIR JOSHUA A LOWMAN 412 SAN CRISTOBAL AVE. PUNTA GORDA, FL. 33983

Title: DIR MATTHEW E LOWMAN 320 SE 8TH AVE HIGH SPRINGS, FL. 32643 US

Title: DIR ZACHARIAH I LOWMAN 320 SE 8TH AVE HIGH SPRINGS, FL. 32643 US

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 10/03/2008

N08000009159 FILED October 02, 2008 Sec. Of State rdunlap